Govt. of NCT of Delhi: Directorate of Education
Examination Branch, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054

DATE SHEET
MID TERM EXAMINATION - 2023-2024

Classes VI to VIII Timings : 9:30 am to 12:00 noon

Date Day Vi vii vin
20.09.2023 Wednesday — Hindi —
21.09.2023 Thursday Social Science — Natural Science
22.09.2023 Friday | coeemeeee Maths
23.09.2023 Saturday Sanskrit / Bengali e Maths
25.09.2023 Monday | ceee— . English
26.09.2023 Tuesday English - Hindi
27.09.2023 Wednesday — Natural Science
29.09.2023 Friday Hindi — English
30.09.2023 Saturday = | oo Social Science
03.10.2023 Tuesday Maths = =000 | e Social Science
04.10.2023 Wednesday ——— | e
05.10.2023 Thursday Natural Science ————eee e
06.10.2023 Friday e Sanskrit / Bengali
07.10.2023 Saturday — — Sanskrit / Bengali
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The Question Paper will be distributed 15 minutes before the time given. The students would
read the Question Paper and make plan to write the answer.

The students will start writing the answers at the specified time i.e. at 9:30 a.m.

Duration of time for each subject as given on the question paper be followed meticulously.
Students will not be allowed to submit the answer sheet of the Exam before 12:00 noon.

It is mandatory for students to carry their ID card, transparent board and transparent pouch.
Students should not enter the examination room with any electronic devices and smart watches.
School buses shorild reach school by 8:45 am and self goers entry will start at 9:00 am.

Entry after 9:15 am will not be allowed.

Dispersal for self goers at 12:00 noon.

School buses will leave at 1:00 pm.

Students availing school bus will contact their bus in-charges for the changed schedule.
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